

Control Number: 43832



Item Number: 55

Addendum StartPage: 0

PUC DOCKET NO. 43832 SOAH DOCKET NO. 473-15-4782.WS

RECEIVED

APPLICATION OF PALO DURO	§	PUBLIC UTILITY CON	e noted than	PM 2	2: 2 ľ
SERVICE COMPANY, INC. TO	. §	VIII	PHRI IC HTH ITY	COMN	แรรเล
AMEND ITS CERTIFICATE OF	· §	OF TEXAS	PUBLIC UTILITY FILING C	LERK	
CONVENIENCE AND NECESSITY IN	·§				
PARKER AND WISE COUNTIES	§	•			

ORDER NO. 6 ADMITTING ADDITIONAL EVIDENCE

On October 7, 2016, Palo Duro Service Company, Inc. (Palo Duro) filed a response to Order No. 5 by (1) providing clarification of the total acreage sought in this application, and (2) including the map and revised CCN for approval.

On October 11, 2016, Commission Staff filed an amended final recommendation, which supported the clarification, map, and revised CCN. Commission Staff filed Palo Duro's tariff for approval and an amended proposed order.

The following additional evidence is admitted into the record of this proceeding:

- 1. Palo Duro's response to Order No. 5 and attachments, filed October 7, 2016; and
- 2. Commission Staff's amended final recommendation and all attachments thereto, filed October 11, 2016.

SIGNED AT AUSTIN, TEXAS the _______ day of October 2016.

PUBLIC UTILITY COMMISSION OF TEXAS

DIRECTOR, DOCKET MANAGEMENT

q:\cadm\docket management\water\ccn\43xxx\43832-6additionalevidence.docx

55